American River Bikeway (placerville Friday LDT)
C-/2 (1200")/32

Guy 650-704-0895

Mindy 650-714-9616

American River Bikeway (placerville Friday LDT)
C-/2 (1200")/32

Guy 650-704-0895

Mindy 650-714-9616

0.0
0.1

7.0
7.1
7.2

7.6
7.9
10.0
12.5
12.6
12.6

13.0

13.1
13.2
13.4
13.6
13.7
14.4
15.7
16.0
17.5
24.7
24.7
24.6
24.7
24.8
31.8

32.0

START - Hagen Park - Rancho Cordova
C Park path to bike trail
R Jedadiah Smith Bikeway

(Note location for end of ride!)

REGROUP Nimbus Fish Hatchery
L bike trail on side of hill before bridge
L Bikeway underpass

(Stay on south side of river!)

Past Sacramento State Aquatics
Bikeway
Pass Willow Creek Parking

R To Leidesdorff Steet
REGROUP at Liedesdorff Street

L Leidesdorff St. bike path
(Bike path is on LEFT side of Leidesdorff St.)
At Scott Street cross wooden bridge to

bike path on opposite side of street
R 1st R on Johnny Cash Bike Trail
L on street @ crosswalk
R on bikeway @ gate
REGROUP at Rodeo Park (RR/Water)
C Johnny Cash Bike Trail
R/C Johnny Cash Bike Tralil
X across Johnny Cash Bridge
REGROUP at Gate #1 Viewpoint
R Hairpin R turn on bikeway
L Go left for easy climb to bridge!
REGROUP at bridge plaza
R across river on sidewalk
R on bikeway at end of bridge
C/L on bikeway past Nimbus Hatchery
L into Hagen Park
(No sign - don’t miss it!)
END at Hagen Park

O o0

0.0
0.1

7.0
7.1
7.2

7.6
7.9
10.0
125
12.6
12.6

13.0

131
13.2
13.4
13.6
13.7
14.4
15.7
16.0
17.5
24.7
24.7
24.6
24.7
24.8
31.8

32.0

START - Hagen Park - Rancho Cordova
C Park path to bike trail
R Jedadiah Smith Bikeway

(Note location for end of ride!)

REGROUP Nimbus Fish Hatchery
L bike trail on side of hill before bridge
L Bikeway underpass

(Stay on south side of river!)

Past Sacramento State Aquatics
Bikeway
Pass Willow Creek Parking

R To Leidesdorff Steet
REGROUP at Liedesdorff Street

L Leidesdorff St. bike path
(Bike path is on LEFT side of Leidesdorff St.)
At Scott Street cross wooden bridge to

bike path on opposite side of street
R 1st R on Johnny Cash Bike Trail
L on street @ crosswalk
R on bikeway @ gate
REGROUP at Rodeo Park (RR/Water)
C Johnny Cash Bike Trail
R/C Johnny Cash Bike Tralil
X across Johnny Cash Bridge
REGROUP at Gate #1 Viewpoint
R Hairpin R turn on bikeway
L Go left for easy climb to bridge!
REGROUP at bridge plaza
R across river on sidewalk
R on bikeway at end of bridge
C/L on bikeway past Nimbus Hatchery
L into Hagen Park
(No sign - don’t miss it!)
END at Hagen Park

O 0O




