Ameri C-/2 (1 Guy 650	C-/2	American River Bikeway (Placerville Friday LDT) C-/2 (1200')/32 Guy 650-704-0895 Mindy 650-714-9616				
	STA		START - Hagen Park - Rancho Cordova			
0.0	C	Park path to bike trail	0.0)	C	Park path to bike trail
0.1	R	Jedadiah Smith Bikeway	0.1		R	Jedadiah Smith Bikeway
	(Note	e location for end of ride!)			(Note	e location for end of ride!)
7.0	0 REGROUP Nimbus Fish Hatchery		7.0	7.0 REGROUP Nimbus Fish Hatchery		
7.1	L	bike trail on side of hill before bridge	7.1		L	bike trail on side of hill before bridge
7.2	L	Bikeway underpass (Stay on south side of river!)	7.2	2	L	Bikeway underpass (Stay on south side of river!)
7.6	C	Past Sacramento State Aquatics	7.6	5	C	Past Sacramento State Aquatics
7.9	R	Bikeway	7.9)	R	Bikeway
10.0	C	Pass Willow Creek Parking	10.	0	C	Pass Willow Creek Parking
12.5	R	To Leidesdorff Steet	12.	5	R	To Leidesdorff Steet
12.6	REG	GROUP at Liedesdorff Street	12.	6 REGROUP at Liedesdorff Street		
12.6	L	Leidesdorff St. bike path	12.	6	L	Leidesdorff St. bike path
12.0	A + C	(Bike path is on LEFT side of Leidesdorff St.)	12	Λ	A 4 C	(Bike path is on LEFT side of Leidesdorff St.)
13.0	13.0 At Scott Street <u>cross wooden bridge</u> to bike path on opposite side of street		13.	13.0 At Scott Street <u>cross wooden bridge</u> to bike path on opposite side of street		
13.1	R	* **	13.	1	R	
13.1	L	1st R on Johnny Cash Bike Trail on street @ crosswalk	13.		L	1st R on Johnny Cash Bike Trail on street @ crosswalk
13.4	R	on bikeway @ gate	13.		R	on bikeway @ gate
13.4		GROUP at Rodeo Park (RR/Water)	13.			GROUP at Rodeo Park (RR/Water)
13.7	C	Johnny Cash Bike Trail	13.		C	Johnny Cash Bike Trail
14.4		Johnny Cash Bike Trail	14.			Johnny Cash Bike Trail
15.7		across Johnny Cash Bridge	15.		X	across Johnny Cash Bridge
16.0		GROUP at Gate #1 Viewpoint	16.			GROUP at Gate #1 Viewpoint
17.5		Hairpin R turn on bikeway	17.		R	Hairpin R turn on bikeway
24.7	L	Go left for easy climb to bridge!	24.		L	Go left for easy climb to bridge!
24.7		GROUP at bridge plaza	24.			GROUP at bridge plaza
24.6	R	across river on sidewalk	24.		R	across river on sidewalk
24.7	R	on bikeway at end of bridge	24.		R	on bikeway at end of bridge
24.8	C/L	on bikeway past Nimbus Hatchery	24.	8		on bikeway past Nimbus Hatchery
31.8	L	into Hagen Park	31.		L	into Hagen Park
		(No sign - don't miss it!)				(No sign - don't miss it!)
32.0	END	o at Hagen Park	32.	0	END	o at Hagen Park
		Ü				<u> </u>